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APPENDIX III 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Baskins Creek TN06010107010_0650 4.1
Buck Fork TN06010107007_0700 3.8
Caney Creek TN06010107010_1700 4.1
Chapman Prong TN06010107007_0800 4.1
Clay Creek TN06010107029T_0600 22.3
Copeland Creek TN06010107007_0500 5.5
Dudley Creek TN06010107010_0450 10.8
Dumplin Creek TN06010107038_1000 19.1
Dunn Creek TN06010107025_0450 3.32
Eagle Rocks Prong TN06010107007_0900 6.4
Fighting Creek TN06010107010_1200 10.1
French Broad River TN06010107006_2000 4.9
French Broad River TN06010107001_1000 25.1
Happy Creek TN06010107003_0120 17.2
Hettie Creek TN06010107029T_1220 13.9
Injun Creek TN06010107007_1300 3.0
Knob Creek TN06010107003_0100 20.5
LeConte Creek TN06010107010_0700 10.7
Lindsey Creek TN06010107007_0490 1.6
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_4000 9.1
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_3000 9.6
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_5000 10.5
Misc Tribs to West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_5999 13.4
Noisy Creek TN06010107007_0450 4.9
Norton Creek TN06010107010_1600 5.5
Porter Creek TN06010107007_1100 27.1
Ramsey Creek TN06010107007_0460 4.8
Ramsey Prong TN06010107007_0600 5.9
Rhododendron Creek TN06010107007_1200 4.3
Road Prong TN06010107010_1100 4.6
Roaring Fork TN06010107010_0550 13.7
Soak Ash Creek TN06010107007_0480 5.4
Texas Creek TN06010107007_0440 2.8
Timothy Creek TN06010107007_0470 4.5
Tuckahoe Creek TN06010107039_1000 16.1
Twomile Branch TN06010107010_0800 2.6
Walker Camp Prong TN06010107010_0900 4.4
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_4000 1.3
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_5000 13.2

Table A3-1. Streams Fully Supporting the Designated Use of Recreation in the Lower 
French Broad River Watershed. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Baskins Creek TN06010107010_0600 1.3
Beech Branch TN06010107010_0300 1.0
Boyds Creek TN06010107003_1000 15.4
Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1100 3.3
Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1150 13.6
Dudley Creek TN06010107010_0400 5.7
Gnatty Branch TN06010107010_0100 1.8
Holy Branch TN06010107010_1300 1.0
King Branch TN06010107010_0200 2.5
Leadvale Creek TN06010107029T_0400 4.4
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_2000 2.4
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_1000 3.5
Mill Creek TN06010107010_1800 5.9
Roaring Fork TN06010107010_0500 1.5
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1900 2.6
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_3000 5.4
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_2000 5.7
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_1000 8.1

Table A3-2. Streams Not Supporting the Designated Use of Recreation in the Lower French 
Broad River Watershed.  
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Ball Creek TN06010107029T_0800 6.7 
Betsy Branch TN06010107029T_1210 6.6 
Bird Creek TN06010107007_1400 36.1 
Bridge Creek TN06010107003_0110 7.8 
Buckberry Branch TN06010107010_1400 2.4 
Burnett Creek TN06010107001_0500 4.9 
Butler Branch TN06010107007_0430 1.4 
Cement Mill Creek TN06010107001_0300 3.2 
Chucky Creek TN06010107025_0430 8.7 
Clear Fork TN06010107010_1920 6.2 
Cliff Branch TN06010107010_1500 1.9 
Cove Creek TN06010107010_1910 8.5 
Cove Creek TN06010107010_1915 19.7 
Dockery Branch TN06010107025_0440 4.9 
Dunn Creek TN06010107025_0400 16.0 
Eckel Branch TN06010107029T_0300 6.2 
Flat Creek TN06010107029T_1200 19.8 
Fowler Grove Creek TN06010107029T_0610 12.8 
French Broad River TN06010107006_1000 3.3 
Gap Creek TN06010107001_0200 7.7 
Gists Creek TN06010107007_1750 6.6 
Gists Creek TN06010107007_1700 13.4 
Goose Creek TN06010107029T_0200 5.2 
Hines Creek TN06010107001_0400 11.2 
Hogpen Branch TN06010107010_0451 1.2 
Hunnicutt Branch TN06010107038_0200 2.9 
Indian Creek TN06010107029T_0900 10.1 
Johnny Creek TN06010107006_0100 2.5 
Kellum Creek TN06010107007_0100 6.6 
Laurel Branch TN06010107007_0300 3.3 
Laurel Creek TN06010107010_1940 9.9 
Limestone Creek TN06010107039_0100 5.8 
Little East Fork TN06010107025_1000 10.8 
Little Gists Creek TN06010107007_1720 7.4 
Lone Branch TN06010107007_1500 8.1 
Long Branch TN06010107025_0410 2.9 
Machine Branch TN06010107010_1911 7.6 
Manifold Creek TN06010107001_0100 4.1 
Maple Branch TN06010107025_0500 3.8 
McCowan Creek TN06010107029T_0500 5.0 
McNichols Branch TN06010107010_1960 5.2 
Middle Creek TN06010107007_1650 3.3 

Table A3-3a. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Middle Creek TN06010107007_1655 5.3
Middle Creek TN06010107007_1600 16.7
Mill Branch TN06010107007_0200 3.8
Mill Creek TN06010107010_1850 16.1
Mill Dam Branch TN06010107007_0410 2.1
Millican Creek TN06010107006_0200 10.8
Misc Tribs to Boyds Creek TN06010107003_0999 18.3
Misc Tribs to Douglas Reservoir TN06010107029T_0999 47.7
Misc Tribs to Dumplin Creek TN06010107038_0999 17.8
Misc tribs to Dunn Creek TN06010107025_0499 25.1
Misc Tribs to French Broad River TN06010107006_0999 6.9
Misc Tribs to French Broad River TN06010107001_0999 27.1
Misc Tribs to Little East Fork TN06010107025_0999 19.6
Misc tribs to Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_0999 40.4
Misc Tribs to Tuckahoe Creek TN06010107039_0999 15.1
Misc Tribs to Walden Creek TN06010107010_1999 15.2
Misc Tribs to West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_3999 2.5
Misc Tribs to West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_0999 4.9
Mize Branch TN06010107025_0460 3.3
Norton Branch TN06010107010_2100 3.5
Obes Branch TN06010107025_0200 3.6
Patterson Branch TN06010107029T_0100 3.3
Petty Branch TN06010107039_0200 6.9
Piedmont Branch TN06010107038_0100 14.8
Reagan Branch TN06010107003_0200 3.3
Sandsuck Branch TN06010107010_1930 4.5
Seahorn Creek TN06010107029T_0700 7.3
Sharp Branch TN06010107025_0100 3.3
Slatey Branch TN06010107029T_1110 2.4
Unnamed Trib to Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1120 5.4
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1955 8.5
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1950 8.6
Warden Branch TN06010107007_0420 1.8
Webb Creek TN06010107007_0400 15.4
West Fork Gists Creek TN06010107007_1710 9.5
Wilhite Creek TN06010107025_0300 26.3
Yellow Breeches Creek TN06010107025_0420 12.9

Table A3-3b. 
 
Table A3-3a-b. Streams Not Assessed for the Designated Use of Recreation in the Lower 
French Broad River Watershed. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Baskins Creek TN06010107010_0650 4.1
Bird Creek TN06010107007_1400 36.1
Boyds Creek TN06010107003_1000 15.4
Buck Fork TN06010107007_0700 3.8
Buckberry Branch TN06010107010_1400 2.4
Burnett Creek TN06010107001_0500 4.9
Chapman Prong TN06010107007_0800 4.1
Clay Creek TN06010107029T_0600 22.3
Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1100 3.3
Copeland Creek TN06010107007_0500 5.5
Cove Creek TN06010107010_1910 8.5
Cove Creek TN06010107010_1915 19.7
Dudley Creek TN06010107010_0400 5.7
Dudley Creek TN06010107010_0450 10.8
Dunn Creek TN06010107025_0450 3.32
Dunn Creek TN06010107025_0400 16.0
Eagle Rocks Prong TN06010107007_0900 6.4
Fighting Creek TN06010107010_1200 10.1
Flat Creek TN06010107029T_1200 19.8
French Broad River TN06010107006_1000 3.3
French Broad River TN06010107001_1000 25.1
Gists Creek TN06010107007_1750 6.6
Gists Creek TN06010107007_1700 13.4
Happy Creek TN06010107003_0120 17.2
Hines Creek TN06010107001_0400 11.2
Injun Creek TN06010107007_1300 3.0
Knob Creek TN06010107003_0100 20.5
LeConte Creek TN06010107010_0700 10.7
Lindsey Creek TN06010107007_0490 1.6
Little East Fork TN06010107025_1000 10.8
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_2000 2.4
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_1000 3.5
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_4000 9.1
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_3000 9.6
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_5000 10.5
Middle Creek TN06010107007_1655 5.3
Middle Creek TN06010107007_1600 16.7
Mill Creek TN06010107010_1850 16.1
Misc Tribs to West Prong Little Pigeon 
River TN06010107010_5999 13.4
Noisy Creek TN06010107007_0450 4.9
Norton Branch TN06010107010_2100 3.5
Table A3-4a. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Porter Creek TN06010107007_1100 27.1
Ramsey Creek TN06010107007_0460 4.8
Ramsey Prong TN06010107007_0600 5.9
Rhododendron Creek TN06010107007_1200 4.3
Road Prong TN06010107010_1100 4.6
Roaring Fork TN06010107010_0550 13.7
Soak Ash Creek TN06010107007_0480 5.4
Texas Creek TN06010107007_0440 2.8
Timothy Creek TN06010107007_0470 4.5
Tuckahoe Creek TN06010107039_1000 16.1
Twomile Branch TN06010107010_0800 2.6
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1955 8.5
Walker Camp Prong TN06010107010_0900 4.4
Webb Creek TN06010107007_0400 15.4
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_4000 1.3
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_3000 5.4
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_5000 13.2
Wilhite Creek TN06010107025_0300 26.3

Table A3-4b.  
 
Tables A3-4a-b. Streams Fully Supporting the Designated Use of Fish & Aquatic life in the 
Lower French Broad River Watershed. 
 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1150 13.6
Dumplin Creek TN06010107038_1000 19.1
French Broad River TN06010107006_2000 4.9
Middle Creek TN06010107007_1650 3.3
Mill Creek TN06010107010_1800 5.9
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1900 2.6
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1950 8.6
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_2000 5.7
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_1000 8.1

Table A3-5. Streams Not Supporting for the Designated Use of Fish & Aquatic Life in the 
Lower French Broad River Watershed. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Ball Creek TN06010107029T_0800 6.7
Baskins Creek TN06010107010_0600 1.3
Beech Branch TN06010107010_0300 1.0
Betsy Branch TN06010107029T_1210 6.6
Bridge Creek TN06010107003_0110 7.8
Butler Branch TN06010107007_0430 1.4
Caney Creek TN06010107010_1700 4.1
Cement Mill Creek TN06010107001_0300 3.2
Chucky Creek TN06010107025_0430 8.7
Clear Fork TN06010107010_1920 6.2
Cliff Branch TN06010107010_1500 1.9
Dockery Branch TN06010107025_0440 4.9
Eckel Branch TN06010107029T_0300 6.2
Fowler Grove Creek TN06010107029T_0610 12.8
Gap Creek TN06010107001_0200 7.7
Gnatty Branch TN06010107010_0100 1.8
Goose Creek TN06010107029T_0200 5.2
Hettie Creek TN06010107029T_1220 13.9
Hogpen Branch TN06010107010_0451 1.2
Holy Branch TN06010107010_1300 1.0
Hunnicutt Branch TN06010107038_0200 2.9
Indian Creek TN06010107029T_0900 10.1
Johnny Creek TN06010107006_0100 2.5
Kellum Creek TN06010107007_0100 6.6
King Branch TN06010107010_0200 2.5
Laurel Branch TN06010107007_0300 3.3
Laurel Creek TN06010107010_1940 9.9
Leadvale Creek TN06010107029T_0400 4.4
Limestone Creek TN06010107039_0100 5.8
Little Gists Creek TN06010107007_1720 7.4
Lone Branch TN06010107007_1500 8.1
Long Branch TN06010107025_0410 2.9
Machine Branch TN06010107010_1911 7.6
Manifold Creek TN06010107001_0100 4.1
Maple Branch TN06010107025_0500 3.8
McCowan Creek TN06010107029T_0500 5.0
McNichols Branch TN06010107010_1960 5.2
Mill Branch TN06010107007_0200 3.8
Mill Dam Branch TN06010107007_0410 2.1
Millican Creek TN06010107006_0200 10.8
Misc Tribs to Boyds Creek TN06010107003_0999 18.3
Misc Tribs to Douglas Reservoir TN06010107029T_0999 47.7

Table A3-6a. 
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES)
Misc Tribs to Dumplin Creek TN06010107038_0999 17.8
Misc tribs to Dunn Creek TN06010107025_0499 25.1
Misc Tribs to French Broad River TN06010107006_0999 6.9
Misc Tribs to French Broad River TN06010107001_0999 27.1
Misc Tribs to Little East Fork TN06010107025_0999 19.6
Misc tribs to Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_0999 40.4
Misc Tribs to Tuckahoe Creek TN06010107039_0999 15.1
Misc Tribs to Walden Creek TN06010107010_1999 15.2
Misc Tribs to West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_3999 2.53
Misc Tribs to West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_0999 4.9
Mize Branch TN06010107025_0460 3.3
Norton Creek TN06010107010_1600 5.5
Obes Branch TN06010107025_0200 3.6
Patterson Branch TN06010107029T_0100 3.3
Petty Branch TN06010107039_0200 6.9
Piedmont Branch TN06010107038_0100 14.8
Reagan Branch TN06010107003_0200 3.3
Roaring Fork TN06010107010_0500 1.5
Sandsuck Branch TN06010107010_1930 4.5
Seahorn Creek TN06010107029T_0700 7.3
Sharp Branch TN06010107025_0100 3.3
Slatey Branch TN06010107029T_1110 2.4
Unnamed Trib to Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1120 5.4
Warden Branch TN06010107007_0420 1.8
West Fork Gists Creek TN06010107007_1710 9.5
Yellow Breeches Creek TN06010107025_0420 12.9

Table A3-6b.  
 
Tables A3-6a-b.Streams Not Assessed for the Designated Use of Fish & Aquatic Life in the 
Lower French Broad River Watershed. 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Douglas Reservoir TN06010107029_1000 30,400 

Table A3-7. Lake Fully Supporting the Designated Use of Recreation in the Lower French 
Broad River Watershed. 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID SEGMENT SIZE (MILES) 
Douglas Reservoir TN06010107029_1000 30,400 

Table A3-8. Lake Fully Supporting the Designated Use of Fish & Aquatic life in the Lower 
French Broad River Watershed.
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SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID
SEGMENT SIZE 

(MILES) 
SUPPORT 

DESCRIPTION 
Baskins Creek TN06010107010_0600 1.3 Not Supporting 
Beech Branch TN06010107010_0300 1.0 Not Supporting 
Boyds Creek TN06010107003_1000 15.4 Not Supporting 
Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1100 3.3 Not Supporting 
Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1150 13.6 Not Supporting 
Dudley Creek TN06010107010_0400 5.7 Not Supporting 
Gnatty Branch TN06010107010_0100 1.8 Not Supporting 
Holy Branch TN06010107010_1300 1.0 Not Supporting 
King Branch TN06010107010_0200 2.5 Not Supporting 
Leadvale Creek TN06010107029T_0400 4.4 Not Supporting 
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_2000 2.4 Not Supporting 
Little Pigeon River TN06010107007_1000 3.5 Not Supporting 
Mill Creek TN06010107010_1800 5.9 Not Supporting 
Roaring Fork TN06010107010_0500 1.5 Not Supporting 
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1900 2.6 Not Supporting 
West Prong Little 
Pigeon River TN06010107010_3000 5.4 Not Supporting 
West Prong Little 
Pigeon River TN06010107010_2000 5.7 Not Supporting 
West Prong Little 
Pigeon River TN06010107010_1000 8.1 Not Supporting 

 Table A3-9. Stream Impairment Due to Escherichia coli in the Lower French Broad River 
Watershed. 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID
SEGMENT SIZE 

(MILES) 
SUPPORT 

DESCRIPTION 
Dumplin Creek TN06010107038_1000 19.1 Not Supporting 
Dumplin Creek TN06010107038_1000 19.1 Not Supporting 
Mill Creek TN06010107010_1800 5.9 Not Supporting 
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1900 2.6 Not Supporting 
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1950 8.6 Not Supporting 
Walden Creek TN06010107010_1950 8.6 Not Supporting 
West Prong Little Pigeon River TN06010107010_1000 8.1 Not Supporting 

 Table A3-10. Stream Impairment Due to Siltation in the Lower French Broad River 
Watershed. 
 
 

SEGMENT NAME WATERBODY SEGMENT ID
SEGMENT SIZE 

(MILES) 
SUPPORT 

DESCRIPTION 
Clear Creek TN06010107029T_1150 13.6 Not supporting 
Table A3-11. Stream Impairment Due to Nutrients in the Lower French Broad River 
Watershed. 


